PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3165557

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW ENKE	12/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALLIANCE PARTNERS LLC
Street Address:	122 INTERPARK BLVD., SUITE 601
City:	SAN ANTONIO
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78216

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14226248

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (210)978-7790

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2109787759

Email: dchapmanipdocket@jw.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL D. CHAPMAN

Address Line 1: 112 E. PECAN ST., SUITE 2400
Address Line 4: SAN ANTONIO, TEXAS 78205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-137003.8(UTI)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL D. CHAPMAN
SIGNATURE:	/s/Daniel D. Chapman/s/
DATE SIGNED:	12/30/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=P1370038UTlassignenke#page1.tif source=P1370038UTlassignenke#page2.tif source=P1370038UTlassignenke#page3.tif source=P1370038UTlassignenke#page4.tif

PATENT 503118949 REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0957

P-137003.8(UTI)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Emad Hassouneh, Logan White, Matt Schmidt, Andrew Enke, and Frank Morris (ASSIGNORS), are co-inventors of the invention entitled BIOLOGICAL FLUIDS CONCENTRATION ASSEMBLY, for which we filed a patent application with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 26, 2014, assigned Serial No. 14/226,248;

WHEREAS, ALLIANCE PARTNERS LLC, a Texas limited liability company, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same inventions and the said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) to the said ASSIGNORS in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions, and the said United States application and all utility applications, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues thereof; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models and design which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof:

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said inventions, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0958

Signe	ed this	_day of	, 2014.
			EMAD HASSOUNEH
THE STATE	OF TEXAS		§ §
COUNTY OF	-		\$
On th	is	day of	, 2014, before me personally came the above named
Emad Hasso	uneh, who is	s personally	y known by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to b	oe the same	individual v	who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who
acknowledge	ed to me that	he/she exe	ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the use and
purposes the	erein set forth	٦.	
			Notary Public – State of Texas
			•
Signe	ed the	day of	, 2014.
			LOGAN WHITE
THE OTATE	OF TEVA 0		6
THE STATE COUNTY OF			§ §
			, 2014, before me personally came the above named
			wn by me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
•	•	•	who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who
			ecuted the same of his/her own free will for the use and
_			ecuted the same of mis/fiel own free will for the use and
purposes the	71 5 CL 101 L	1,	
			Notary Public – State of Texas

MATT SCH	MIDT		
WATE COLL	VIII I		
§			
ally known by me or ividual who is execut	, before me personally came the above named proved to me on the basis of satisfactory ed the foregoing assignment, and who me of his/her own free will for the use and		
Nota	ry Public – State of Texas		
y of <u>Datember</u> Andrew E	20 EL		
<u> </u>			
y of <u>Prembel</u> 2014	, before me personally came the above named		
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory		
evidence to be the same individual who is executed the foregoing assignment, and who			
acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the use and			
DRA Nota Expires , 2016	my Public – State of Texas		
	Nota Nota		

PATENT REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0960

Signed the	_ day of		_, 2014.
	FRA	NK MORRIS	
THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF		§ §	
On this	_ day of	_, 2014, before me	e personally came the above named
Frank Morris, who is per	sonally known by	me or proved to n	ne on the basis of satisfactory
evidence to be the same	individual who is	s executed the fore	going assignment, and who
acknowledged to me tha	it he/she execute	d the same of his/h	ner own free will for the use and
purposes therein set fort	h.		
		Notary Public -	State of Texas

- 4 -

10403702v.1

PATENT REEL: 034600 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 12/30/2014